


sk It is a condition
and all persona having any
tion and/or organisation and/or conduct of (he
i ehicles and passengors in
d liabiilty whatsoever trom

> causing loss, damage or personal injury 1o spoc
tators or ticket-holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

For the Attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you. If an accident occurs
leave it to the marshals, the doctors and St. John Ambulan

ce men who are in
attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground,
To safeguard both com

petitors and public—dogs are not admitted. This js most
important,

Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these
notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., wili be prosecuted by
Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.

Flag Signals

National Flag

Start
Red . ... Stop, All Drivers
Black, with Driver's Number That Driver to Stop
All White ... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow o 5 ... Danger, Drive Slowly
Green . ” Course Clear
Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes . .. Oil on Course
Chequered, Black and White ... Finish
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THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
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South Coast rider Richard Allen on his K"by.MehssefPhotograph by Johin Btodderty




Tony Jefferies
Ken Redfern
Percy Tait

Bob Heath
Charlie Sanby
Brian Adams
Pat Mahoney
Steve Machin
Jim Harvey

10 Ron Chandler
11 Derek Best

12 Roger Corbett
14 Austin Hockley
15 Pau| Cott

16  John Cowie

17 Lew Batty

18 Michael France
19  Brian Hussey
20 Bernard Toleman
21 Gary Green

22 David Potter
23 Phil Carpenter
24 Alex George
25 Ken Daniels
26 Philip Haslam
27 Terence Haslam
28 Darryl Pendlebury
29 David Nixon

30 Martyn Ashwood
31 John Green

32 David Mason
33 John Hedger
34 Michael Withers
35 Roger Martin
36 Dennis Trollope
37 Roger Nicholls
38 Vince Chivers
40 Tony Holland
41 Paul Selleck

42 Adrian Cooper
43  Peter Butler

44 Dudley Robinson
45 John Barton

46 Peter Elmore
47 Ernie Pitt

48 Thomas Newell
49 Stephen Edwards
50 John Rodgers
51 John Goodall
52 John Hackett
53 Andy Alexander
54 Harry Dixey

55 Brian Kemp

56 Barry Ditchburn
§7 Bob Stevenson
58 Phil Gurner

59 Michael Hunt
60 Terry Edwards
61 Mel Farrar

62 Mick Broom

63 Roderick Tingate
64 Tony Smith

65 Stan Hodges
66 Tony Spencer
67 Geoifrey Smith
68 Rod Cull

69 Neill Hunter

70 Stuart Hicken
71 Charles Horton
72 Alan Ryall

73 Brian Flak

CONDOUITRWN ~

144 William Ingham
\¥“\¥

TODAY’'S COMPETITORS

74

83
84
85
86

125

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

1 Norman Hanks/ 16
John Glastonbury 17
Dale Ward/Miss Margaret 18

2

Beckett 19
3 Mick Boddice/Clive Pollington 20
4 Bill Cooper/Paul Appleby 21
5 George O’Dell/William Boldison
6 Peter Williams/Ron Angus 22
7 Bryan Rust 23
8 Roy Hanks/Gerald Daniel 24

9 Fred Hanks

10 Dennis Keen/Kenneth Williams 25
11 Bernard Jones/Peter Shave 26
12 John Wright-Bailey/Edwin Kiff 27

14 Alan Sansum/cC.
15 Ted Fenwick/lan

Emmins 28
Ward

Martin Read
Peter McKinley
Peter Casey
Neil Tuxworth
lan Bowerbank
Philip  Smith
John Sear
Clifford Thomas
Thomas oodfeliow
Leslie Drury
Andrew Hoime
Antony Tremble
Peter Laverack
David Endean
Paul Dyson

Cyril Crosby
Richard Peers-Jones
Andrew Goldsmith
Stuart Jones
John Robinson
Richard Allen
Hugh Robertson
David Cartwright
Graham Fish
Stuart Clarkson
Colin Thompson
Anthony Myers
Stan Hudson
Martin Sharpe
Remo Gianes;j
Rod Scivyer
Derek Huxley
Michae| Evans
lan Dyson
Malcoim Jeavons
John Askew
Tony Blain

Leigh Notman
Dave Bedlington
Jack Machin
Dick Pipes

Jim Sparham
lan Raiclitfe
David Featherstone
Ron Rowlands
Richard Healey
Arnold Fletcher
Carl Warg
Graeme Corbett
Stephen Manship
John Weeden
Terence Hutton
James Landrebe
Roger Winterburn
Garth Neveling
Alan Rogers
Eddie O'Brien
Brian Penfold
Alfred Palmer
Brian Banglestein
David Draper
Alec Swallow
Michael Bird
Brian Garrati
Rob Brown
Graham Bentman
Ivan Norris
David Bevan
Adrian Richmond
Derek Loan

SIDECARS

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

216

David Lofthouse/Alan Wilkinson 29

Reg Spooncer/John Herbert
Dick Hawes Jim Mann

Jack Levy/lvan Mia

David Kruse/David Rawlinson
Mervyn Hoare/Miss Linda
Westmacott

Neville Riley/Kenny Birch
Kenneth Fisher/Alan Jones
Andre Witherington/Konnnlh
Neal

Steven Rowe/Alan Jones
Glyn Jacobs/Fred Shaw
Noel Clarke/Derok Jones
Brian Gray/Colin Emery

30

a9

John Silversides
Mick Grant
Tony Smith
Nigel Palmer
David Stevens
Paddy Reid
Geoft Went
John Steel
Allan Thomas
Harry Ranicar
Spencer Crapbe
Geoff Carr
Philip Hagan
Chris Bedward
Chris McGahan
Edward Cox
Peter Milla;
Robin Gray
John Knowles
Robert Pary
Peter Hill

Jack Hill

Stuart Morreil
Edward Marltin
lan Tomkinson
Barry Griffithg
Leslie Hart
Peter Clewes
Barry Seward
John Riley
Roger Cope
Gerald Povey
Derrick Thomag
Stephen Goodrum
Paul Martin
Michael Gilder
John Gardiney
Peter Sproston
Ronald Davies
John Harding
Peter Chaplin
Rusty  Hart
Michael Spink
Robert Parkin
Rogaer By
Potor Steele
Richard Swallow
Michael Hunt
James Binnie
Andy Morris
Peter Howarth
Kenneth Roads
Keith Trubshaw
Clive Horton
William Bowman
Robert Peabody
Malcolm Inchley
Paul Crossley
Michael Cashmore
Sear Moss
Leslie Roantree
Keith Money
Alan Jones
John Kirby
David Blunt
Dennis Richings
Reginald Richardson
Eric Blakeley
Brian Moffit|
Teny Jones
Ron' Wittich

Peter Graham/Mra Elalne
Graham

Clive Brothorwood /

Terence Smith

Neil Douglas Kannath Elmy
Douglan Raa/ David Wardon
Roger Cox/Raymond Hinne
Neil Sutharland/ Pauline
Goddard

Harry Knlght/ David Hoatance
Paul O'Connor/( hrls Rhoden
John Prandergant /

Frank Sullivan

Lawrence Currle 'Kalth Scon
Mok Gttt/ David Millor

Officials of the Meeting

STEWARDS:
For the A.C.U.
F. E. G. Vigers

For East Midland Centre A.C.U.

T. Crabtree
T. E. Stevenson
TIMEKEEPERS: )
A. F. Faulkner (i/c)
J. Brewster.
C. N. Rowland
R. C. Allcock
R. Connor
COMMENTATOR:
E. Dow
CHIEF MARSHAL:
G. H. Morris
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
E. Swannack

LAP SCORER:

Mrs. J. Dobbs
CHIEF SCRUTINEER:

A. G. Briggs
STARTER:

G. Padley

LS:
MAIVlI‘eSrTTbAer of East Midland Centre Clubs

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:
H. J. Gilson
CLERK OF THE COURSE:
A. Taylor ]
ASSISTANT CLERK TO THE COURSE:
F. Wallis
JUDGE:G :
A. E. Gan )
HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING:
J. R. Walton, 62 Larges Street,
Derby 44158

ENDANCE
MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATT

Programme of Events

HIPS
EVENTS 1 TO 6 ROUNDS OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONS

RACE 1.

RACE 2. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two
RACE 3. THREEWHEELERS—Heat One

RACE 4. LIGHTWEIGHT—Final

RACE 5. THREEWHEELERS—Heat Two

RACE 6. JUNIOR RACE—Heat One
SOLO MOTORCYCLES 500-750 c.c.—Heat One

RACE 7.

RACE 8. JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two
SOLO MOTORCYCLES 500-750 c.c.—Heat Two

HACE 9.
HACE 10. JUNIOR—Final

HACE 11. PRODUCTION RACE

HACE 12. SENIOR RACE—Heat One

HACE 13. SENIOR RACE—Heat Two

SOLO MOTORCYCLES 500-750 c.c.—Final

HACE 14,

MACE 15. ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
HACE 16. ROTHMANS TROPHY RACE—Senior Final
RACE 17. THREEWHEELERS—Final

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One

‘ Approx.
Time of
Laps Starn

12.30 p.m.
12.45 p.m.
1.00 p.m.

1.15 p.m.

2.00 p.m.

1

5

5

5

0

5

5 2.15 p.m.
5 2.30 p.m.
5 2.45 p.m.
5 3.00 p.m.
5

1 3.15 p.m.
20 3.40 p.m.
5 4,10 p.m.
5 4.25 p.m.
15 4.40 p.m.
10 5.05 p.m.
15 5.25 p.m.
10 5.50 p.m.
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Veteran rider Percy Tait pictured on a

Trident c.c. Norton. Today he rides a Triumph

(Photograph by John Stoddart )

Rothmans warm-up to big

post-TT confrontation
by Jim Swift

I';Ig(t;?egmsgggggrlghefgggka;f I‘\GVaolll\?(?s/’ I;ark this year, Teeuside's Kon
2 , ungering for Biitish Champio
unk?egt%%cl)grﬁe?é todal%/_s event. But although Ken is faal b u:|1||l,<||
s maronli theofn is 350 Yamaha, he's slippod down the (able
e 14a§tr§hat he openly dislikos travedling south With
e tod’ay A ? ind the leader, Howard Raobinson, il only
i Mach'e of any use if he hopes 10 bo in wilth a chanee
e m,Phowever, th‘e story 15 somowhal  difforon!
e Sr?ry ark so far this year has boon thwi o by the
el i egormeene, SO without Barry around ho will [ haping Lo
A ous Epomt's advantage in both 125 and 250 ¢ lnssos
, ake up the six points he needs in the 350 ¢laas | )
gt? iﬁu;]al first place. EE—geL him
Pa ahoney will be hoping to close the aap =«
;gqr%(])saglehtask,dbutb h(_a is another rider who 15 (]:u'l.}.(; 1.;.'.‘ |l., I:.“.“;".',V.
fourfhs hesreowteMmls in April when he notched two (ials annd two
it aftea : al!ory Park and, although well down on M hin
e tﬁere’ r ?’f’ nmetyv per cent of the season slill 1o come. and
Al s life thereg certainly hope, Brian Adams will un
edly have trouble with Pat, for it was proved boyond daoubl ol

Easter that the newest range of over-sized two strokes are more
than a match for anything else in the 500 class.

Jim Harvey and Barry Ditchburn will add drama to the 15 lap 500
championship final, as only three points separate them at the top
of the table. Jim is still sticking to the widely-tested Kirby Metisse,
obviously hoping that the much more temperamental two-strokes
will give trouble. On past performances Tom Kirby could well be
right, but I'm still left with the sneaking suspicion that the days of
the four-stroke single are numbered, even though they do offer a
singularly impressive sight on the world’s circuits.

The most recent name to hit the headlines is that of Dave Potter,
who has been brought out of the clubman’s events into the inter-
national limelight by Vincent Davey. Heading the 750 Championship
battle with a two point advantage over Welshman Brian Adams
on the Cowles-entered eight valve Weslake-engined Seeley, Dave
has scorched from one victory to another and seems set for a superb
year.

Taking a slightly broader look at the race pages can present a few
problems to those race-goers who try to work out the finishing order
before the race starts. One man who could beat everyone is Percy
Tait on the Trident. Despite his age, which Percy will not admit to,
he still gets quicker, much to the chagrin of his more youthful com-
petitors. Charlie Sanby will be back in action following his crash at
Brands Hatch during practice, but instead of the familiar green-

* A e
One of today’s leading riders, Steve Machin, on a 350 c.c. Yamaha, heads Mick
Chatterton’s similar machine. (Photograph by John Staddari)



tanked Kuhn Nortons he will be out on 500 and 700 Suzukis. Charlie
won the BP Bill lvy Silver Helmet Competition last year and forced
Percy Tait very hard in the 750 c.c. British Championship, although
he had to admit defeat in the end. Followers of the Easter event will
not easily forget that, in spite of the glamour of Rayborn and Pick-
rell, Mr. P. H. Tait was the fastest rider that day and only 0.6s out-
side the ultimate lap record.

After a disappointing Easter series in the Anglo-American match
races, Tony Jefferies is uncertain which of his bigger machines to
ride. Since he is not in the hunt for a title, many spectators will be
disappointed if he doesn'’t opt for the three-cylinder Friumph.
Double TT winner in 1971, Tony Jefferies is less at home on the
shorter circuits.

Sidecar racing these days is pretty unpredictable, but | think Poter
Williams should whittle down his points deficit. Currently Norman
Hanks and Bryan Rust lead with Peter third, but the home-brewed

KGB Imp gets better and better, and although Peter took the Opoen
ing March event by storm, Bryan Rust and Norman Hanks had their
own back at Easter.

Undoubtedly this meeting is going to be a good one, Lot's hopo it
stays fine and warm for some pretty hot racing.

LEARN -~ RAGE - EASY WAV!

FOLLOW the right line with DIXON Racing at: Silverstong, Qulton,
Lydden and Thruxton (Cadwell Park by special arrangement)

Individual attention, free m embership and PA insurance, discouit
scheme.

Next sessions: Silverstone {April 13), Oulton (May 3 & Juni 14),
Lydden (June 21), Thruxton (June 28).
Send SAE for details to: Dixon Racing Ltd.
35 Wodeland Avenue, Guildford, Surrey

SIGNS PROMOTE SALES
YOU CAN’T MISS

AEROSIGNS

AT ALL CIRCUITS

Get the facts from—AEROSIGNS (London) LIMITED,

Marlborough Hall, Lassell Street, Greenwich, S.E. 0.
Telephone 01050 433)

i i i ic ith the 750 c.c.
hwood (750 c.c. Trident Metisse) in a close dice wi
wfmnuﬁo: of nge Potter. (Photograph by John Stoddart)

Scenic background as Ken Redfern (350 c.c. Yamsel) heads the 350 c.c. Yamah

of Tony Rutter (Photograph by John Stoddart)

~



RACE 1 START: 12.30 p.m. 5 LAPS
EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 ¢.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers
HRAR 4 A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIIPG
First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. Rider Town or Country ¢.c. Machine
NJB STEVE MACHIN 248 Yam Lpooial
14 AUSTINHOCKLEY L&l H\Cﬁ%fﬂétapleford 246 (ilt||||iv' Yamaha
. Entrant—Granby Motors (llkeston) Ltd.
i\f)23 PHIL CARPENTER Warrington 246 Yamaha
Entrant—Norman Ball, St. Helens
24 ALEX GEORGE Glasgow 250 Yamaha
Entrant—Team Ecosse, Uddingston
55 BRIAN KEMP Old Windsor 250 HiTao Yaimalin
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Old Windsor
66 TONY SPENCER Nottingham 247 Kawnunlkl
102 MARTIN SHARPE Brackley 246 Yamuol
Entrant—Ron Herring, Brackley
103 REMO GIANESI Wolverhampton 246 Yamaha
105 DEREK HUXLEY Ellesmere Port 246 Yamuaha
107 IAN DYSON Sutton 246 Yamaha
118 RON ROWLANDS Cirencester 246 Padgell Yamaha
Entrant—Bob Webb Racing Motors, Cricklade
119 RICHARD HEALEY =nfield 246 Yamaha
123 STEPHEN MANSHIP Leicester 246 Yamahn
125 TERENCE HUTTON Harlow 246 Yamahn
128 GARTH NEVELING London 250 Yamahn
150 PADDY REID R.A.F. Cottesmore 246 Yamaha
Entrant—R.A.F.M.S.A., R.A.F. Cottesmore
152 JOHN STEEL Sheffield 246 Yamahn
Entrant—Kas Engineering, Penistone
153 ALLAN THOMAS London 250 Suzuici
154 HARRY RANICAR Dalton-in-Furniss 250 Suzuki
Entrant—J. R. & P. A. Harrison, Sedbergh
158 CHRIS BEDWARD Walsall 249 Ducali
Entrant—D. Whitehouse, Walsall
161 PETER MILLAR Glasgow 246 Yamaha
Entrant—Team Ecosse, Uddingston
173 BARRY SEWARD Portsmouth 246 Yamsol
175 ROGER COPE Oxford 246 Yamsel
177 DERRICK THOMAS Manchester 250 Yamaha
179 PAUL MARTIN Loughborough 246 Yamaha
#3181 JOHN GARDINER Stroud 247 Kawasaki
183 RONALD DAVIES Gateshead 250 OSSA \
185 PETER CHAPLIN Scarborough 244 Bultaco |
Reserves (In the order given below)
187 MICHAEL SPINK Stafford 247 Suzuki
188 ROBERT PARKIN Stoke-on-Trent 250 Yamaha
189 ROGER BYE Bristol 250 Ducali 0
-190 PETER STEELE Kingston-on-
Thames 250 Suzuki
191 RICHARD SWALLOW Huddersfield 246 Greeves
192 MICHAEL HUNT Bristol 250 Bultaco
~193 JAMES BINNIE Manchester 246 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£3) .. 2nd (£2) .. 3rd (£1) ... 4th |
5th 6th 7th 8th ‘
9th i 10th . 11th 12th
Winner's Time.......

Fastest Lap.. .. ...

m.p.h.
m.p.h.
|

RACE 2

START: 12.45 p.m.

5 LAPS

EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

HEAT 2 ] )
First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. Rider Town or Country c.c. Machine
7 PAT MAHONEY Crayford 246 Yamaha
Entrant—J F is Motors, New Eltham
15 Pr:ArLaJrl‘_ C(S?I'T.ra‘nCIS ) Spalding 246 Yamaha
25 ﬁnéar\?”fi?\sriu\évﬂ'és’ Hisbeen Worsley 246 Parkinson Yamaha
Entrant—Frank Parkinson, Worsley
44 DBB[EYrﬁOBIaI(ISIO?\I Shipley 250 Padgett Yamaha
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.
100 AnNTONY MYERS e Hull 246 Yamaha
e b t .
101 gn_li;i&t I-I?E}I%ggl\clm  eeron Rugby 248 Yamaha Special
104 ROD SCIVYER V¥Vitney 246 Yamaha
—Mike Wheel Mot les, itney
106 Ili/rl]!tgllrjltAEl_I eEVAeNeSer ororeve Atherstone 246 Shemey Yamaha
Entrant—The Mot cle Shop, Tamworth X
114 Dnléalz PIPES e Hull 246 Yamaha
—Auto 66 Club, Naffert
120 EEEYBLSUELETCI:ER areren Melton Mowbray 246 Manchester Yamaha
E —L. M. hester, Melton Mowbray
121 %)n/t\rl;rf_t Wi\nRDanc oo Leeds 250 Yamaha
122 GRAEME CORBETT Luton 246 Five Siar Yamaha
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Old Windsor
124 JOHN WEEDEN London 246 Yamaha
126 JAMES LANDREBE i Brackley 246 Yamaha
— ing, B
140 VAN NORRIg o e Bradford-on-Avon 246 Yamaha
ant—Difazi sles, F
151 EGnltEr(d)nI;FD\Il];laléllsllem)rcwIeg ome Upminster d 246 Yamaha
S St. Leonards-on-
155 SPENCER CRABBE L S
ha
6 GEOFF CARR Barnsley 246 Yama
-1127 PHILIP HAGAN Leicester 250 Greeves )
159 CHRIS McGAHAN Sidcuph 250 Montesa Special
Enirant—Two Cycle Competition, Bexley Heat
172 PnETER CLEWES Derby 250 Yamaha
174 JOHN RILEY Bexley Heath 246 Broad Yamaha
176 GERALD POVEY Ellesmere Port 246 Yamaha
178 STEPHEN GOODRUM a}ldhel?hamSt 246 Yamaha
ER altham St. )
M RS Lawrence 247 Suzuk};
2 PETER SPROSTON Middlewich 246 Yamaha
?124 JOHN HARDING Cirencester 249 Aermacchi
T Chipping
186 RUSTY HAR Campden 246 D.M.W. Yamaha
RESULTS: _
1st (£3) .. A9 2nd (£2) ..[C&. . 3rd (£1) ..1& 4th
5th 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th ... B e HMth o A2
. 'L’l ‘\'
Winner's Time. 5. ] Speed.. b %)5 & m.p.h
Fastest Lap...f ... Tlme,.sr&?.b Speed...23) ... m.p.h.
9



RACE 3

START: 1.00 p.m.

5 LAPS

EVENT SIX—SIDECARS NOT EXCEEDING 1,000 ¢.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

HEAT 1

First Nine in each heat to qualify for Final

No. Rider
2 DALE WARD

Passenger—Miss Margaret Beckett

4 BILL COOPER
Passenger—Paul Appleby

6 PETER WILLIAMS
Passenger—Ron Angus

8 ROY HANKS
Passenger—Gerald Daniel

10 DENNIS KEEN
Passenger—Kenneth Williams

12 JOHN WRIGHT-BAILEY
Passenger—Edwin Kiff

15 TED FENWICK
Passenger—lan Ward

17 REG SPOONCER
Passenger—John Herbert

19 JACK LEVY
Passenger—Ilvan Mia

21 MERVYN HOARE
Passenger—Miss Linda Westmacott

23 KENNETH FISHER
Passenger—Alan Jones

25 STEVEN ROWE
Passenger-—Alan Jones

27 NOEL CLARKE
Passenger—Derek Jones

29 PETER GRAHAM
Passenger—Mrs. Elaine Graham

31 NEIL DOUGLAS
Passenger—Kenneth Elmy

33 ROGER COX
Passenger—Raymond Binns

35 HARRY KNIGHT
Passenger—David Rostance

37 JOHN PRENDERGAST

Passenger—Frank Sullivan

Reserves (In the order given
38 LAWRENCE CURRIE

Passenger—Keith Scott

39 MICK GILLETT

Passenger-—David Miller

Town or Country
Nottingham

Derby

Birmingham

Entrant—Vale Onslow Moloroye lus

Birmingham

c.c. Machine

842 Ward/Baokell SAAIL
750 W.E.C. Mk 0

875 K.G.I3, lmp

g ham

750 B.S.A,

Entrant—Fred Hanks Moloroyelos, g ham

Aldbourne

998 Vincont Spocial

Entrant—Bob Webb Haolng Motors, Crloklade

Brentwood
York
Peterborough
Chelmsford
Oxford
Poynton
Stockport
Formby
Warrington
Ipswich
Brize Norton
Rugeley
Birmingham
below)

Rye Harbour
Ockbrook

750 Vincent BG A
670 T.F.S.

750 S.H.S,

997 Unorfordox
1000 M.F.H. Spoaoial
750 Honda 4

850 R.J.S.

875 Impuss

650 P.G.S.

650 Triumpl

750 R.G.M. Rockel
750 Norton

750 Triumph

492 Weslako
750 B.S.A.

RESULTS:
1st (£3) . .6 2nd (£2)...4F.... 3rd (21) .. ¥.... 4th .
5th .. 6th A3 7th 2 8th ... |
1 TR SN | ) G 11th i 1 TREY e Y
Winner's Time.. /¢ 8.4 6 o SPeed S Lo mp.h.
Fastest Lap....G. . Time. 8% Speed... .34 CY.. m.p.h.
10

START: 1.15 p.m. 10 LAPS
EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

RACE 4

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

QUALIFIERS Laps 12 3 456 7 8910

LAP RECORD
M. Hailwood ... ... ... 52.8 92.05
RACE RECORD
10 M. Hailwood 9 036 89.40
RESULTS: ‘
) ‘ 2D .. ath (£15)..
1st (£30) (U4  2nd (£25)../C0 . 3rd (£20) ..A%
5th (£10) .. {L%  6th (£9) ..I¥é&. . 7th (£8) X s (£7)
9th (£6) 10th (£5) /({4 11th (24) 12th (£3)..0(Y ...
13th (£2 Tt ey 15th ... Pl
(Wi)nner’s Time.. 8] 3%" k ... _Speed ?Q«fjn) ...,
Fastest Lap/O4/loc = Time.. 9.3 il speed..3./-1C  m.p.h.
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RACE 5

START: 2.00 p.m. 5 LAPS

EVENT SIX—SIDECARS NOT EXCEEDING 1,000 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT 2
No. Rider
1 NORMAN HANKS
Passenger—John Glastonbury
3 MICK BODDICE
Passenger—Clive Pollington
5 GEORGE O'DELL
Passenger—William Boldison
7 BRYAN RUST
Passenger—
9 FRED HANKS
Passenger—
11 BERNARD JONES
Passenger—Peter Shave
14 ALAN SANSUM
Passenger—C. Emmins
16 DAVID LOFTHOUSE
Passenger—Alan Wilkinson
18 DICK HAWES
Passenger—dJim Mann
20 DAVID KRUSE
Passenger—David Rawlinson
22 NEVILLE RILEY
Passenger—Kenny Birch
24 ANDRE WITHERINGTON
Passenger—Kenneth Neal
26 GLYN JACOBS
Passenger—Fred Shaw
28 BRIAN GRAY
Passenger—Colin Emery
30 CLIVE BROTHERWOOD
Passenger—Terence Smith
32 DOUGLAS RAE
Passenger—David Warden
34 NEIL SUTHERLAND
Passenger—Miss Pauline Goddard
36 PAUL O’'CONNOR
Passenger—Chris Rhoden
RESULTS:

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

First Nine in each heat to qualify for Final

Town or Country c.c. Machine

Birmingham 750 B.S.A.
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
Birmingham 75C B.S.A.

Entrant—Bill Boddice Garages, Birmingham

Hemel Hempstead 75C B.S.A.
Entrant—Arbuckle Smith & Co. Ltd.

Alford 750 B.S.A.
Entrant—Peter Rust (Shopfitters) Halesowen
Birmingham 750 B.S.A.
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham
Wembley 688 Weslake
Romford 750 Quaife Triumph
Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering Ltd., Tonbridge
York 700 D.L.S.

Entrant—Slack & Lofthouse, York
Woodford Green 875 Rhombus Imp

Entrant—Rhombus Developments, Woodford Green

Wrexham 687 Rea Weslake
Warrington 750 R.G.M./B.S.A.
Retford 750 Norton

Hull 650 R.G.M. Triumph
High Wycombe 743 Triumph

Yeovil 750 Nike Norton
Rugby 649 D.R.S.
Birmingham 660 Triton
Birmingham 750 B.S.A. Windrick

5th

1st (£3) ..., [
2%




RACE 6 START: 2.15 p.m. 5 LAPS RACE 7 START: 2.30 p.m. 5 LAPS
EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE EVENT FIVE—Solo Motorcycles over 500 c.c and
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c. not exceeding 750 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers Black Numbers—White Plates
—— A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS —_ A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final First Fourteen in each heat to qualify fo;nthﬁ Final
- No. Rider Town or Countr c.c. Machine
N°é - Rider Town or Country c.c. Machine 1 TONY JEFFERIES Shipley 4 750 Triumph
o REBFERN _ Hutton Rudby 347 Yamsol 4 BOB HEATH Birmingham 750 B.S.A.
PAT MAHC')SI\rlg\g Motorcycles, Middlesborough ) 6 BRIAN ADAMS Cardiff 745 Weslake Seeley
Enitn—din Fre e ki Crayford 348 Yamahn Entrant—Ray Cowles Motorcycles, Pontypool
9 JIM HARVEY ° Voters. New Eitham : 10 RON CHANDLER Sevenoaks 508 Seeley Kawasaki
Entrant Tom Kby, Homsh Colchester 348 Ivy Yamaha 16 JOHN COWIE London 745 Kuhn Norton
15 PAUL COTT  ormehuren . 19 BRIAN HUSSEY Welwyn Garden
" ErErant—S. Willis, Wisbech i 348 Yamsel City 636 Norton
4 ALEX GEORGE n ol Entrant—David Walpole, Wheathampstead
- EKnEhﬁntEXeam Ecosse, Uddingston Glasgow 350 Yamaha 20 BERNA%D TOLEMAN Tuffley 750 Viking
NIELS e Lo inad Entrant—C. J. Racing, Gloucester )
36 S Frank Parkinson, Worstey Warsiey 348 Parkinson Yamaha 26 PHILIP HASLAM ' Langley Mill 750 Pharaoh Metisse
H ntrant—~m. arter, alirax
" B"JBT‘C' a Tm”osg it Bristol 346 Yamaha 28 DARRYL PENDLEBURY Coventry 700 Weslake Triumph
EY ROBINSON inle ! Entrant—A. Bennett & Son, Nuneaton .
Bl e e B Shipley 350 Padgell Yamaha 29 EAVID NIXON Ashford 741 Boyer Trident
W TERY PO DS st Loake  E8St Leake 349 AJ.S, 31 JOHN GREEN o™ Leicester 650 Triton
74 MARTIN . Entrant—Brian Tomlins, Wakefield
Erdtate b, W Fdh, toton LR 347 Yamaha 35 ROGER MARTIN Bristol 750 Rickman
77 lgl%lLtTHXWOIETH Louth 348 Yamaha ] 37 ROGERTNICHhOLLS b f\(ljewport 700 Weslake
nirant—Henstocks of ‘Mansfield Entrant—Two Wheel Services, Bridgen
97 GRAHAM FISH S Stockport 348 Yamaha 40 TONY HOLLAND Andover 745 Norton Commando
99 g?LI{\I c':l;,HO;\/fPSON Orpington 348 Yamaha ‘ 41 PAUL SELLECK Upminster 636 Kirby Seeley
nirant—Church Hill Garage, Orpington Entrant—Tom Kirby, Hornchurch
}gg gﬂcﬁﬁﬁok&évaAVONS Wolverhampton 347 Buitaco 43 Eﬁgkt—BB%IeLrEg i New Eltham 741 Boyer Three
110 Sreni—Kas Engineering, Penistons Pl 348 Yamaha 45 JOHN BARTON Coventry 741 Triumph Trident
NY BLAI v Entrant—Peter Chapman, Guilsborough
. Bntrant—Tléé/'I;lOC, oo Worcester Park 347 Yamaha 46 PETER ELMORE Birmingham 741 Seeley Weslake
4 ICK PIPE 2 Entrant—D. J. Whitehouse, Cheslyn Hay
Engant Aoty B8 Clib, fatoren TN 346 Yamaha 61 MEL FARRER Sheffield 750 B.S.A. Daytona
129 ALAN ROGERS Enfield 348 Manx 1 3 63 RODERICK TINGATE Belvedere 680 Metisze
Entrant—John Tickle, St. Neots 1 i 64 TONY SMITH Brize Norton 745 Norton
147 L ! ———— Rugby 347 Honda 68 ROD CULL Stroud ;gs \I;lvortlmi}( P )
" PAIME » Lovanty , 78 |IAN BOWERBANK Bradford 0 Weslake Triump
}gg l’;l,]A%EDLYPéqELIMER Berkhamsted 350 Yamsel 80 JOHN SEAR Bramhall 660 O. Greenwood Special
Entrant—RAF.M.SA. RAF. Gottesnniy - Cottesmore 349 Yamaha : 81 CLIFFORD THOMAS Birmingham 650 Triumph
162 ROBIN GRAY = London 348 Yamahs ‘ 83 LESLIE DRURY Bletchley 649 Triton
Entrant—Impact-Lawrence Tune, Londgn AmaEs ] 84 ANDREW HOLME Birmingham 750 Norton/B.S.A.
164 ROBERT PARR London 350 Norton i 87 DAVID ENDEAN Southampton 745 Commando Metisse
Entrant—System Vans, Bedfont Entrant—Park Road Motorcycles, Southampton
166 JACK HILL Derby 348 Yamaha Reserves (In the order given below)
:gg ERWARD MARTIN Huddersfield 350 ‘Yamaha A 89 CYRIL gEOESdBY Eomerdham 750 Seeley
BARRY GRIFFITHS Ell ] ) Entrant—Phil Edge Racing Services, Bradfor
175 ROGER COPE S b o LT ! 90 RICHARD PEERS-JONES  New Malden 750 Norton Commando

215 TONY JONES Stourbridge 344 Aermacchi Metisse T e L LT i, (2T Galney 750 Kemmedy Lysier
92 STUART JONES Sandbach 748 Norton
RESULTS: 93 JOHN ROBINSON Stafford 750 Blue Boot
- 94 RICHARD ALLEN Portsmouth 749 Norton Commando
. m E —Park Road Mot les, Southampt :
1ot (23) . 8. 2nd (22) T e (1) R 4th 95 HUGH ROBERTSON - & Albans 750 B.S.A.
5th 6th ....] 7 8th Entrant—J. Robertson, St. Albans
9th 1oth . 100 .. 12th (O il AL N 7 > 70
Winner's Time Q§ 10- 3 Qz 1st (£3) ZU 2nd (£2) %Lw 3rd (£1) 51‘;7 4th Lff ;/
Fastest Lap..... . . Time. [ QO . Y 5th 6th 2 7th 8th L
Speed.. ¥l .. 5 g5 1ot 51?!, w11t %..... 12h . 33
‘ Winner’'s Time....., ool _ Speed ot mp.h.
L Fastest Lap.... 49 Tlmes7‘-f‘ Speed...... 2.4 Lfm.p.h.




RACE 8

START: 2.45 p.m.

5 LAPS

EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

—_ A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
AT 2

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town or Country c.c. Machine

1 TONY JEFFERIES Shipley 348 Yamaha
8 STEVE MACHIN Louth 348 Yam Special
10 RON CHANDLER Sevenoaks 348 Yamaha
11 DEREK BEST Bristol 348 J. V. Norton
23 PHIL CARPENTER Warrington 347 Yamaha
Entrant—Norman Ball, St. Helens
26 PHILIP HASLAM Langley Mill 350 Pharaoh Yamaha
Entrant—M. Carter, Halifax
56 BARRY DITCHBURN Northfleet 349 Broad Yamaha
Entrant—Broad Motors Ltd., Ilford
57 BOB STEVENSON Derby 348 Greeves
58 PHIL GURNER Sheffield 350 Yamaha
66 TONY SPENCER Nottingham 348 AJ.S.
75 PETER McKINLEY Stourport-on-
Severn 348 Padgett Yamaha
76 PETER CASEY Malmesbury 348 Yamaha
98 STUART CLARKSON Barnsley 348 Yamaha
101 STAN HUDSON Rugby 348 Yamaha
102 MART!N SHARPE Brackley 347 Yamsel

Entrant—Ron Herring, Brackley
107 IAN DYSON Sutton 348 Yamaha

117 DAVID FEATHERSTONE R.A.F. Cranwell 346 Yamaha Spl.
Entrant—R.A.R.M.S.A., R.A.F. St. Athan

138 ROB BROWN Barnsley 348 Yamaha

145 JOHN SILVERSIDES Portsmouth 350 Yamsel

146 MICK GRANT Wakefield 350 Padgett Yamaha
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.

149 DAVID STEVENS London 348 Norton

161 PETER MILLAR Glasgow 346 Yamaha
Entrant—Team Ecosse, Uddingston

163 JOHN KNOWLES Sione 344 Aermacchi Metisse

165 PETER HILL Preston 349 AJ.S.

167 STUART MORRELL Royston 344 Aermacchi

169 IAN TOMKINSON Birmingham 344 Aermacchi

171 LESLIE HART Abingdon 347 Honda

214 BRIAN MOFFITT Irlam 250 Yamaha

RESULTS:

6th

. 1oth .
Winner's Time.. D '
Fastest Lap....!

RACE 9 START: 3.00 p.m. S5 LAPS
EVENT FIVE—Solo Motorcycles over 500 c.c and
not exceeding 750 c.c.
Black Numbers—White Plates
A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
HEAT 2

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town or Country c.c. Machine
2 KEN REDFERN Hutton Rudby 745 B.S.A.
Entrant-—Armstrong Motorcycles, Middlesborough
3 PERCY TAIT Warwick 741 Triumph Trident
5 CHARLIE SANBY Hatfield 700 Suzuki
Entrant—Hi-Tac Engineering, Andover
12 ROGER CORBETT Cheltenham 745 Corbett Dunstall
17 LEW BATTY Castleford 750 Quaife Metisse
Entrant—Lockside Engineers, Castleford
18 MICHAEL FRANCE Saltburn 700 P. A. Seeley
Entrant—Armstrong Motorcycles, Middlesborough
21 GARY GREEN Coventry 750 Elite Trident
Entrant—Elite Motors (Tooting) Ltd.
22 DAVID POTTER London 725 Gus Kuhn
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London
27 TERENCE HASLAM Langley Mill 750 Kuhn Commando
30 MARTYN ASHWOOD Edenbridge 75C Quaife Triumph Metissa
Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering Litd., Tonbridge
32 DAVID MASON Tamworth 754 B.S.A. Metisse
Entrant—The Motorcycle Shop, Tamworth i
36 DENN!S TROLLOPE Bristol 749 North Triumph 3
Entrant—C. J. Trollope, Bristol .
38 VINCE CHIVERS Porth 668 Seeley Triumph
42 ADRIAN COOPER Dunstable 745 Kuhn Seeley
44 DUDLEY ROBINSON Shipley 75C Padgett Kawasaki
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.
47 ERNIE PITT Cwmbran 700 Weslake Norton
Entrant—J. Wright, Surbiton
58 PHIL GURNER Sheffield 750 Norton
59 MICHAEL HUNT Desford 750 D.T.H. Triumph
Entrant—D. T. Hunt, Desford
62 MICK BROOM Queniborough 687 Metisse
67 GEOFFREY SMITH Northampton 650 Triton
69 NEILL HUNTER Bristol 748 Triumph
Entrant—Charlies Motorcycles, Bristol
70 STUART HICKEN Swannington 636 Scott
Entrant—Silk Eng., Derby
79 PHILIP SMITH New Malden 750 B.J.S. Norion
82 THOMAS GOODFELLOW Manchester 649 Dearden
Entrant—Nigel Dearden, Manchester
85 ANTONY TREMBLE Luton 750 STEF Norton
86 PETER LAVERACK Wakefield 750 Laverack Metisse
Entrant—Phil Edge Racing Services, Bradford
88 PAUL DYSON Leeds 75C Manx Commando
Entrant—Phil Edge Racing Services, Bradtord
99 COLIN THOMPSON Orpington 748 Norton
Entrant—Church Hill Garage, Orpington
RESULTS:
1st (£3) . KX 2nd (£2) ?}Q . ard (£1) .8 4th 7]
sth.... 1R 6th s 7th 36 8th 59
9th . ©f 1o IF 11th R 12th 32

Winner's Time n[r
Fastest Lap....... N

Speed?LLl'g ........ m.p.h.
Speed...... 3 33‘0 ..... m.p.h.



RACE 10 START: 3.15 p.m.

15 LAPS

EVENT THREE—JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 23 456 7 8 910111213 14 15

M. Hailwood ...
G. Agostini 52 aan Lifp a7
RACE RECORD
15 M. Hailwood

G. Agostini s g ;Z:S:Sé
RESULTS:
1st (£30) .. &f(... 2nd (£25) .97 ‘ :
. (£25) o? ______ 3rd (£20) ..0b.,. A4th (£15). 5.

4 (£9) (C),.. Tih (£8). eSS sth (£7) AN ...
9th (£6) ... .. 10th (£5) /i7 11th (£4) .. ; 12th (£3)... M['
13th (£2) oo 14th (£1), ... il
Winner's Time......[%:’ (/, Speed....... Z2:37..., mph

Fastest Lap

Lgmph

RACE 11

START: 3.40 p.m.

20 LAPS

EVENT SEVEN—PRODUCTION RACE
Production Machines A1 over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 1,000 c.c.

No. Rider Town or Country
21 GARY GREEN Coventry
Entrant—Elite Motors, (Tooting) Ltd.
22 DAVID POTTER London
Entrant—Gus Kuhn Motors, London
28 DARRYL PENDLEBURY Coventry
Entrant—A. Bennett & Son, Nuneaton
29 DAVID NIXON Ashford
Entrant—Boyer of Bromley
30 MARTYN ASHWOOD Edenbridge
. Entrant—R. T. Quaife Engineering, Tonbridge
ny32 DAVID MASON Tamworth
Entrant—The Motorcycle Shop, Tamworth
33 JOHN HEDGER Weybridge
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Old Windsor
34 MICHAEL WITHERS Sutton Coldfield
Entrant—Bristol Street Motors (Parts) Ltd., Birmingham
60 TERRY EDWARDS East Leake
Entrant—C. P. Ellis, East Leake
64 TONY SMITH Brize Norton
66 TONY SPENCER Nottingham
69 NEILL HUNTER Bristol
Entrant—Charlies Motorcycles, Bristo!
70 STUART HICKEN Swannington
Entrant—Silk Eng., Derby
71 CHARLES HORTON Hastings
g1 ANDREW GOLDSMITH London Colney
Entrant—lan Kennedy Motor Cycle, London
94 RICHARD ALLEN Portsmouth
Entrant—Park Road Motorcycles, Southampton
95 HUGH ROBERTSON St. Albans
Entrant—K. G. Buckmaster, St. Albans
96 DAVID CARTWRIGHT Ipswich
157 PHILIP HAGAN Leicester
159 CHRIS McGAHAN Sidcup
Entrant—Two Cycle Competition, Bexley Heath
160 EDWARD COX Market
Harborough
216 RON WITTICH Luton
Entrant—A. & H. Saunders Motors Ltd., Leigh-on-Sea
RESULTS:

c.C.
750

745
741
741
745
734
748
499
500

745
649
744

500

668
750

749
750

745
500
300

500
745

Machine
Triumph Trident

Kuhn Commando
Triumph
Triumph Trident
Norton
B.S.A./Spitfire
Kawasaki

B.S.A.

Kawasaki

Kuhn Norton Commando
Triumph
Triumph T 150
Veloceite

Triumph
Norton Commando

Norton Commando
Triumph

Commando
Velocette
Montesa

Velocette Thruxton
Norton

Tst (£25) .30 2nd (£20) ... ... 3rd (£15)

5th (£9) 6th (£8) ..Ul Tth (£7)
9th (£5)
13th ... oo, 14th ... 15th
Winner’s —— %
Fastest Lap..... ).

....... 625 ath (£10)...5.5

8th (£6) ..

1oth (22) ... 11th (£3) Tl 12t (21). 34

x [ m.p.h
........... )r‘?gmph



RACE 12 START: 4.10 p.m.

EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

5 LAPS

5 LAPS

RACE 13 START: 4.25 p.m.

EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE ]
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HERT : A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final HEAT 2 ) 5 ; ;
No. Rider Town or Country c.c. Machine First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final
5 CHARLIE SANBY Hatfield 500 Suzuki " : i
Entrant—Hi-Tac Engineering, Andover | No. Rider T(_’Wf.\ or Country c.c. Machine
6 BRIAN ADAMS Cardiff 496 Seeley 4 BOB HEATH Birmingham 499 B.S.A.
Entrant—Ray Cowles Motorcycles, Pontypool 7 PAT MAHONEY Crayford 354 Yamsel
10 RON CHANDLER Sevenoaks 498 Seeley Kawasaki Entrant—Joe Francis Motors, New Eltham . .
11 DEREK BEST Bristol 499 Petty 9 JiMHARVEY ~~  ° Colchester 496 Kirby Metisse
19 BRIAN HUSSEY Welwyn Garden Entrant—Tom Kirby, Hornchurc ;
B St Wil Wttt City 499 Norton 15 PAUL COTT = Spalding 496 Seeley
ntrant—Davi alpole, eathampstead = -
23 PHIL CARPENTER Warrington 354 Yamaha 22 DAVID POTTER . London 499 Gus Kuhn
Entrant—Norman Ball, St. Helens S Sy P Mo, Latoan Worsl 351 Parkinson Yamaha
24 ALEX GEORGE Glasgow 500 Seeley 25 KEN DANIELS ; Qrsley
Entrant—Team Ecosse, Uddingston Entran\~Frank‘ Fatxinson, Woreley N 1 490 Suzuki
41 PAUL SELLECK Upminster 496 Kirby Seeley 37 ROGER NICHOLLS i lndeWpOl’ *
E”"am—m'"ggbm’sgo&mh“mh Shiol 00 P 46 Ené?E‘ETEIEMWOhS% Services, B geBirmingham 499 Petty Norton
44 DUDLEY ROB! iple 500 Padgett Kawasaki ;
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd. ey # IR 48 THOMAS NEWELL Potlers Bar 499 Keltle Norton
55 BRIAN KEMP Old Windsor 492 Hi-Tac Suzuki 49 STEPHEN EDWARDS Bilston 499 Norton
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Old Windsor 50 JOHN RODGERS London 500 Seeley
56 BARRY DITCHBURN Northfleet 354 Broad Yamaha Entrant—Premier Motors (Lewisham) Lid.
Entrant—Broad Motors Ltd., liford 51 JOHN GOODALL X Chippenham 488 Mafchlesg
57 BOB STEVENSON Derby 4988 Selva 52 JOHN HACKETT | Coventry 498 Kawasaki
59 MICHAEL HUNT Desford 500 D.T.H. Special Entrant—T. & S. Motors, Coventry . .
Entrant—D. T. Hunt; Desford 53 ANDY ALEXANDER Gosport 500 Triumph Metisse
60 TERRY EDWARDS East Leake 496 Seeley 5 E Northampton 499 B.S.A.
54 HARRY DIXEY I
Entrant—C. P. Ellis, East Leake 61 MEL FARRAR Sheffield 500 Suzuki Hi-Tac
65 STAN HODGES Loughborough 499 Norton 70 STUART HICKEN Leicester 500 Matchless
66 TONY SPENCER Nottingham 499 B.S.A. Ertrant—Silk Eng.. Derby
73 BRIAN FLAK Whyteleafe 498 Kawasaki 72  ALAN RYALL London 496 Seeley )
81 CLIFFORD THOMAS Birmingham 499 B.S.A. 94 RICHARD ALLEN Portsmoéuth 496 Brickwoods Kirby
82 THOMAS GOODFELLOW Manchester 499 Dearden Metisse
Entrant—Nigel Dearden, Manchester Entrant—Brickwoods Brewery Ltd., Portsmouth
110 TONY BLAIN Worcester Park 494 D.W. Daylona 115 JIM SPARHAM South Benfleet 496 Seeley
Entrant—TBR/BOC, London ) 116 IAN RATCLIFFE Croydon 355 Yamaha
113 JACK MACHIN Lincoln 500 Norton Leicest 496 Seele
114 DICK PIPES Hull 499 Norton 127 ROGER WINTERBURN eicester o yT -
Entrant—Auto 66 Club, Nafferton 129 érlﬁé’r\mlt F?Jooh?r::r?csk[e st. Neots Enfield R A 2
117 DAVID FEATHERSTONE R.A.F. Cranwell 499 Norton 7 Cu=ll
Entrani—R.A.F.M.S.A.,, R.A.F. St. Athan 48 ~ BRIAN ?ﬁNSkijE'mpo Cannocﬁ‘t' Bagstel] e s
128 GARTH NEVELING London 500 Norton 135 ALED SWALL Ow pe Huddetstiald 499 Velocette
130 EDDIE O’BRIEN Dagenham 492 Suzuki 137 BRIAN GARRATT Leicester 499 Norton
132 ALFRED PALMER Burton Latimer 480 Triumph 138 ROB BROWN Barnsiey 354 Yamaha
134 DAVID DRAPER Northampton 499 Norton 146 MICK GRANT Wakefield 354 Padgelt Yamaha
136 MICHAEL BIRD Littlehampton 496 Seeley ! Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.
Reserves (In the order given below) B
138 GRAHAM BENTMAN Twickenham 492 Saxon Hi-Tac
140 IVAN NORRIS Bradford-on-Avon 497 Difazio Suzuki
Entrant—Difazio Motorcycles, Frome —_— 99 Nort
141 DAVID BEVAN Droitwich 4 orton ;
Entrant—Worcester Auto Club RESULTS:
142 ADRIAN RICHMOND Littiehampton 499 Norton =
Entrant—Brighton & District M.C.C. ¥ 1st (£3) 2nd (£2) @7 3rd (£1) .. &
143 DEREK LOAN London 498 Hi-Tac Suzuki i 6th e Tth
144 WILLIAM INGHAM Preston 499 Norton @4  oth At 6th B '
Entrant—D. F. Tonge, Bury
RESULTS:
b ath . 1(/ R e MLPLRL
Sy 8th . L 4% m.p.h.
V-] 12th 133 ¢

. Speed......

m.p.h.

Speed:“?f?'g m.p.h.




RACE 14 START: 4.40 p.m. 15 LAPS

EVENT FIVE—Solo Motorcycles over 500 c.c and
hot exceeding 750 c.c.—FINAL
Black Numbers—White Plates

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

QUALIFIERS Laps 123 4567 8 9101112131415

RESULTS:

1st (£30) .. 2nd (£25) .2 3rd (£20) . 5. ath (£15).. 45
5th (£10) .. 6th (29) 5 7th (£8)

9th (£6) 10th (£5) %g 11th (24) ..

13th (£2) .. 14th (£1) 99 15

Winner's Time 13 2 Speed

Fastest Lap.,..gq’ 40 ' Tlmegg/’

22

RACE 15 START: 5.05 p.m. 10 LAPS

EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles 100-125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

No. Rider Town or Country c.c. Machine
8 STEVE MACHIN Louth 124 Yam Special

14 AUSTIN HOCKLEY Stapleford 124 Granby Yamaha
Entrant—Granby Motors (llkeston) Ltd.

77 NEIL TUXWORTH Louth 124 Yamaha
Entrant—Henstocks of Mansfield

106 MICHAEL EVANS Atherstone 124 Shemey Yamaha
Entrant—The Motorcycle Shop, (Tamworth) Ltd.

111 LEIGH NOTMAN Stapleford 125 Lojo Yamaha

112 DAVE BEDLINGTON York 125 Maico

113 JACK MACHIN Lincoln 124 Machin

121 CARL WARD Leeds 125 Maico

122 GRAEME CORBETT Luton 124 Five Star Yamaha
Entrant—Five Star Speed Equipe, Windsor

124 JOHN WEEDEN London 125 Yamaha

125 TERENCE HUTTON Harlow 124 Yamaha

147 TONY SMITH Rugby 124 de Mott Villa

Entrant—J. D. M. Engineering, Coventry

154 HARRY RANICAR Dalton-in-Furness 125 Maico
Entrant—J. R. & P. A. Harrison, Sedbergh

155 SPENCER CRABBE St. Leonards-on-
Sea 124 Yamaha
195 ANDY MORRIS Keyworth 124 Scitsu
196 PETER HOWARTH Derby 124 Manchester Yamaha
Entrant—Len Manchester, Melton Mowbray
197 KENNETH ROADS Stretton 124 Granby Yamaha
198 KEITH TRUBSHAW Liverpool 125 Yamaha
Entrant—Civil Service Motoring Association, Thornton Heath
199 CLIVE HORTON Derby 124 Yamaha
200 WILLIAM BOWMAN Lancaster 124 Hesketh Yamaha
201 ROBERT PEABODY Atherstone 125 Maico
Entrant—Devimead Ltd., Tamworth
202 MALCOLM INCHLEY Halesowen 124 Yamaha
203 PAUL CROSSLEY Castleford 124 Padgett Yamaha
Entrant—Padgetts (Batley) Ltd.
204 MICHAEL CASHMORE Towcester 124 Yamaha
205 SEAN MOSS Middlewich 124 Yamaha
206 LESLIE ROANTREE Coventry 125 TSS Yam
Entrant—Two Stroke Services, Coventry
207 KEITH MONEY Abingdon 125 Maico
208 ALAN JONES Annan 124 Maico
Reserves (In the order given below)
209 JOHN KIRBY Alford 124 Yamaha
210 DAVID BLUNT Coventry 125 Yamaha Special
211 DENNIS RICHINGS Cirencester 125 Yamaha
212 REGINALD RICHARDSON Stone 125 Granby Yamaha
213 ERIC BLAKELEY Dunstable 124 Bultaco
LAP RECORD
P. Read 54.8 88.69 22-9-68
B. Ivy ...
RACE RECORD
10 R. Bryans 9 422 83.47 16-6-68
RESULTS:
1st (£25) .. =R0Y ~ 2nd (£20) .. Il 3rd (£15) . 1RD .
sth (o) . MI.0 6th (£8) 7th (g7) . 1OY
oth (£5) .00 10th (£4) F. 1th (23)
L1 {1 T ——— 14th 15th

Winner's Time. . o
Fastest Lap. |12



BRANDS
HATCH

28th AUGUST, 1972

(qualifying: 24th, 25th,
26th August)

THE KING SIZE
EVENT OF 1972

Brands Hatch is
the venue for the richest
motorrace in Europe—
The Rothmans 50,000. -

See the world’s
leading racing drivers
battle for the huge
£20,000 first prize over
agruelling 118 laps
—adistance of 312 miles.

EVERY PACKET CARRIES A GOVERNMENT HEALTH WARNING
24

RACE 16 START: 5.25 p.mi. 15 LAPS

ROTHMANS TROPHY RACE
EVENT FOUR—SENIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
QUALIFIERS Laps 123 45678 9101112131415

LAP RECORD
M. HallwoodiBe: . o .0 o 5200 ... 9346100 00 17-9:67
RACE RECORD
ol ! EG AgostimitiRE v 0 L (UL e ReRia | L 8908 S BT4:B D
RESULTS:

ist (£30) ....37.. 2nd (£25) IL\‘C 3rd (£20) .. 4 4th (£15)
5th (£10) /i 6th (£9) . 7th (£8) 8th (£7)
9th (£6) 10th (£5) . 11th (£4) 12th (£3)

15th




RACE 17

START: 5.50 p.m. 10 LAPS

EVENT SIX—SIDECARS FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

A ROUND OF THE CASTROL BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS
QUALIFIERS Laps 123 45678 910

LAP RECORD
C. Vincent 56.2 86.48 20-9-70
P. Sheridan 13-6-71
RACE RECORD
10 C. Vincent 9 424 83.45 18-6-67
RESULTS:
1st (£25) 2nd (£20) 3rd (£15) 4th (£10)..
5th (£9) 6th (£8) 7th (£7) 8th (£6)
9th (£5) 10th (£4) . .. 11th (£3) . 12th (£2)..
13th 14th ... 15th
Winner’'s Time.. . . S Speed... SRR (1 < W
Fastest Lap.... ... .. Time.. ... ... ... Speed..........
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Lap Speed Table

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES
Min. Secs. Speed Min. Secs. Speed Min. Secs. Speed Min. Secs. Speed
0 40.00 | 121.50 0 49.00 99.18 0 58.00 83.79 1 07.00 72.54

40.20 | 120.89 49.20 98.78 58.20 83.50 07.20 73.32
40.40 | 120.29 49.40 98.38 58.40 83.22 07.40 72.11
40.60 | 119.70 49.60 97.98 58.60 82.94 07.60 71.89
40.80 | 119.11 49.80 97.59 58.80 82.65 07.80 71.68
0 41.00 | 11853 0 50.00 97.20 0 59.00 82.37 1 08.00 71.47
41.20 | 117.96 50.20 96.81 59.20 82.10 08.20 71.26
41.40 | 117.39 50.40 96.43 59.40 81.82 08.40 71.05
4160 | 116.82 50.60 96.05 59.60 81.55 08.60 70.84
41.80 | 116.26 50.80 95.67 59.80 81.27 08.80 70.64
0 42,00 | 11571 0 51.00 95.29 1 00.00 81.00 1 09.00 70.44
4220 | 115.16 51.20 94.92 00.20 80.73 09.20 70.23
4240 | 114.62 51.40 94.55 00.40 80.46 09.40 70.03
42.60 | 114.08 51.60 94.19 00.60 80.20 09.60 69.82
42.80 | 113.55 51.80 93.82 00.80 79.93 09.80 69.63
0 43.00 | 113.02 0 52.00 93.46 1 01.00 79.67 1 10.00 69.43
43.20 | 112.50 52.00 93.10 01.20 79.41 10.20 69.23
4340 | 111.98 52.40 92.75 01.40 79.15 10.40 69.04
43.60 | 111.46 52.60 92.39 01.60 78.90 10.60 68.84
43.80 | 110.95 52.80 92.04 01.80 78.64 10.80 68.64
0O 4400 | 11045 0 53.00 91.70 1 02.00 78.39 1 11.00 68.45
44.20 | 109.95 53.20 91.35 02.20 78.13 11.20 68.26
44.40 | 109.45 53.40 91.01 02.40 77.89 11.40 68.07
44.60 | 108.96 53.60 90.67 02.60 77.63 11.60 67.87
44.80 | 108.48 53.80 90.33 02.80 77.39 11.80 67.69
0 45.00 | 108.00 0 54.00 90.00 1 03.00 7714 1 12.00 67.50
45,20 | 107.52 54.20 89.67 03.20 76.90 12.20 67.31
4540 | 107.05 54.40 89.34 03.40 76.66 12.40 67.13
4590 | 106.58 54.60 89.01 03.60 76.41 12.60 66.94
4580 | 106.11 54.80 88.69 03.80 76.18 12.80 66.76
0 46.00 | 105.65 0 55.00 88.36 1 04.00 75.94 1 13.00 66.58
46.20 | 105.19 55.20 88.04 04.20 75.70 13.20 66.39
46.40 | 104.74 55.40 87.73 04.40 75.47 13.40 66.21
46.60 | 104.29 55.60 87.41 04.60 75.23 13.60 66.03
46.80 | 103.85 55.80 87.10 04.80 75.00 13.80 65.85
0 47.00 |103.40 0 56.00 86.79 1 05.00 74.77 1 14.00 65.68
47.20 | 102.97 56.20 86.48 05.20 74.54 14.20 65.50
47.40 | 102.53 56.40 86.17 05.40 74.31 14.40 65.32
47.60 | 10210 56.60 86.87 05.60 74.09 14.60 65.15
47.80 | 101.67 56.80 85.57 05.80 73.86 14.80 64.97
0O 48.00 | 101.25 0 57.00 85.26 1 06.00 73.64 1 15.00 64.80
48.20 | 100.83 57.20 84.97 06.20 73.41 15.20 64.63
48.40 | 100.41 57.40 84.67 06.40 73.19 15.40 64.46
48.60 | 100.00 57.60 84.37 06.60 72.97 15.60 64.29
48.80 99.59 57.80 84.08 06.80 72.75 15.80 64.12
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MALLORY PARK 1972 FIXTURES

DATE EVENT

ORGANISER MAIN RACES CHARGES

28 MAY SHELL INTERNATIONAL F.3 RACES BRSCC F3%, FA*, MS*, ¢£1-A, 30p-C, 50p-P,
FF, T 50p-S
3 June} c i ¢
4 June/ Castrol-BLMC Demonstration Day Details to be announced
11 June ROTHMANS INTERNATIONAL POST-TT EMACU ALL CLASSES 80p-A, 30p-C,
MOTOR CYCLE RACES 50p-P, 50p-S
18 June ROTHMANS F5000 EUROPEAN NSCC F5000*, FF*, £1-A, 30p-C,
CHAMPIONSHIP CAR RACES PS*, T 50p-P, 50p-S
25 June Clubmans Motor Cycle Races EMACU All Classes 40p-A, 20p-C, 20p-P
2 July tClubmans Car Races CwMC FF, S, T 50p-A, 20p-C, 20p-P
9 July fClubmans Car Races BRSCC FF, S, T 50p-A, 20p-C, 20p-P
16 July Scooter Trial LASCA Scooters No Charge to Public
23 July Lombard North Central Championship Hagley DLCC F3*, FF*, PS*,  60p-A, 30p-C, 30p-P
Car Races S
6 Aug. STP Championship Car Races BARC MS*, C* FF, T 60p-A, 30p-C, 30p-P
13 Aug. tClubmans Car Races Mini 7 MC T, PS, S, FF 50p-A, 20p-C, 20p-P
27 Aug. Yellow Pages Championship Car Races BRSCC FA*, T* Ppg» 60p-A, 30p-C, 50p-P
FF, MEX* 30p-S
3 Sept. Clubmans Motor Cycle Races EMACU All Classes 40p-A, 20p-C, 20p-P
10 Sept. Hepolite-Glacier Championship Car Races London MC T*, PS*, FL, 80p-A, 30p-C, 30p-P
FF
16 Sept. ROTHMANS 1000 GNS. RACE OF THE EMACU ALL CLASSES 20p-A, CF, Rovers
YEAR PRACTICE
17 Sept. ROTHMANS 1000 GNS. INTERNATIONAL EMACU ALL CLASSES 80p-A, 30p-C,
MOTOR CYCLE RACE OF THE YEAR €1-P, 50p-S
1 Oct. SHELL INTERNATIONAL F.3 RACES BRSCC F3*, C*, T2*, £1-A, 30p-C,
FF 50p-P, 50p-S
8 Oct. Castrol Championship Car Races BARC Fl;*, ?41;’ T, 60p-A, 30p-C, 30p-P
PS* -
22 Oct. Shell Championship Car Races Mini 7 MC C;;'FF*, ™, 60p-A, 30p-C, 30p-P
PS*, S
5 Nov. Clubmans Car Races BRSCC FF, T, S 50p-A, 20p-C, 20p-P
27 Dec. Christmas Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, S, T 70p-A, CF, 30p-P
1 On 1-mile Clubmans Circuit

KEY

Types: Events listed in block capitals are fully international or other important meetings.

Events in normal black type are championship meetings involving prize money and are planned as
public entertainments.

Events in lightweight type are clubman’s meetings intended primarily for the benefit of competitors.
Supporters are welcomed, at the published charges, on the understanding that these are not pro-
fessional promotions.

Races: F1—Formula One. F2—Formula 2. F5000—Formula 5000. FA—Formula Atlantic. F3—Formula
3. FF—Formula Ford. Hist.—Historic Racing Cars. S6—Group 6 Sports Prototype. S5—Qroup 4
Sports Cars. MS—Modified Sports. C—Clubman’s Sports. T2—Group 2 Saloon. T—Modified Saloons.
S—Sports Cars. SSF—Single Seater Formula. PS—Production Saloons. MEX—Mexico Saloons.

At car meetings when an abbreviation is followed by an asterisk (*) this indicates that thls particular
event is a championship round. Final confirmation on motor cycling championships is not available at
the time of going to press.

Charges: A—Adults. C—Children. CF—Children Free. S—Covered Stands. 0OS—Open Seats or Stands.
SF—Stands Free. P—Paddock. SP—Stands and Paddock combined. ROVERS—Stands and Paddock

ree.
ALL PARKING FREE
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Map of Mallory Park Race Circuit

Lap Distance —1.35 miles
Short Circuit —1 mile
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